A By-law to authorize the execution of an Amending Agreement to the Development Agreement between Hanseatic Holdings Limited and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga Northwest quadrant of Dundas Street East and Cawthra Road (connection to Dundas Street East) (OZ 19/016 W4)

WHEREAS the City enacted By-law 0120-2022 to authorize the execution of a Development Agreement between Hanseatic Holdings Limited and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga (the "Parties");

AND WHEREAS subsequent to its execution, the Parties agree that the Development Agreement requires certain modifications to be addressed through an Amending Agreement to the Development Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the Amending Agreement to the Development Agreement made between Hanseatic Holdings Limited and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga be executed by the Commissioner, Planning and Building Department and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to the Amending Agreement to the Development Agreement.

ENACTED AND PASSED THIS	day of	, 2024.
Approved by Legal Services <b>City Solicitor</b>		
City of Mississauga		MAYOR
KNOBI		
Katie Pfaff		
Date: August 30, 2024		
File: CD.OZ.19.016		CLERK